
POL 359: Weapons, Technology, and War
Section S01

Class Participation Memo Assignments

Students will have the opportunity participate in the class both during and outside of classroom hours. Each
student will be assigned to three days during the semester in which they will co-author a short memo
comparing and contrasting that day’s readings and posing questions for discussion. These memos should
be posted in the forums on the course website by 8 PM the day before the readings are to be discussed. The
posters will also start off the next day’s session with a short presentation and will open up discussion. ALL
students are required to read the memos and be prepared to answer the questions the next day in class; they
are also encouraged to respond to the memos in the forum as part of their participation.

The memos should touch on the following points: Who won and why? What do the results say about our
theories of the outcomes of war? How was war conducted and why? What new kinds of tactical and/or
operational strategies were employed? What weapons were used and why? Was innovation important?
How do these readings differ on the lessons for our theories of outcomes, conduct, and technology from
previous weeks? What evidence is presented in the readings that supports these theories? Evidence that
undermines these theories? Questions for discussion could focus on comparison across readings in a given
day or with previous weeks.

Email Name Memo 1 Memo 2 Memo 3
bennettg@reed.edu GM Bennett 2.1* 3.0 4.1
brooksb@reed.edu Brian Brooks 2.1 3.1 4.1
chapmanc@reed.edu Christopher Chapman 2.1 2.2 3.1 4.2
coupek@reed.edu Kent Coupe 2.2 2.1 3.1 4.2
davisb@reed.edu Bryson Davis 2.2 3.2 4.2
faulke@reed.edu Eric Faulk 2.2 3.2 4.3
finkenr@reed.edu River Finken 2.3 3.2 4.3
guerrerk@reed.edu Kevin Guerrero 2.3 3.3 4.3
jantzenp@reed.edu Peter Jantzen 2.3 3.3 4.4
karimm@reed.edu Yasin Karim 2.4 3.3 4.4
lariview@reed.edu Wells LaRiviere 2.4 3.4 4.4
luh@reed.edu Carmina Lu 2.4 3.4 5.0
matsudar@reed.edu Reiko Matsuda-Dunn 2.5 3.4 3.5 5.0
radzinsb@reed.edu Brian Radzinsky 2.5 2.6 3.5 3.4 5.0
ruizc@reed.edu Chelsea Ruiz 2.5 3.5 5.1
russellk@reed.edu Kris Russell 2.6 3.5 4.0 5.1
savitskl@reed.edu Leah Savitsky 2.6 4.0 3.5 5.1
uckera@reed.edu Avery Ucker 2.6 2.5 4.0 5.2
varekamd@reed.edu Dylan Varekamp 3.0 4.0 5.2
yeartaa@reed.edu Amber Yearta 3.0 4.1 5.2
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